Buyer is acquiring the Property for the construction of electric power lines, 

substations, or any other necessary or desirable appurtenances .  

Preliminary Title Report.  A Preliminary Title Commitment .   

Purchase Price. The purchase price is SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS ($788,715.00).  The price is based on 
$9.00 per square foot of land plus half of the severance damages described in the Ken Mitchell, 
MAI appraisal report dated June 14, 2023. 

. A
monetary liens encumbering the Property, any title exceptions arising after the Effective Date as a